
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                          5a PROVA INVERNALE ESO. A-B 

                                      --- 

                            Turno 1 --- 16/02/2020 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    IANNOLO ELENA          2010 F  TROPOS SSD                00 40 10       

2    NANNINI SOFIA          2010 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 40 80       

3    GIANNELLI CAMILLA      2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 41 40       

4    PIGA SOPHIA            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 43 20       

5    FIORETTI LAVINIA       2010 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 43 30       

6    BALZANO CHIARA         2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 43 90       

7    DUCCI MARTINA          2010 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 44 00       

7    MIRARCHI ELENA         2010 F  TROPOS SSD                00 44 00       

9    BALZANI GIULIA         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 45 60       

10   MASI MARTINA           2011 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 45 80       

10   MUCA NICOLE            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 45 80       

12   BALDAZZI ANNA          2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 45 90       

13   CROCIANI AURORA        2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 46 20       

14   MANCINI DENISE         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 46 40       

15   FRANCALANCI CARLOTTA   2010 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 46 60       

16   FAZZI SARA             2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 47 20       

17   CANGEMI GRETA          2010 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 47 30       

17   PACENTI ANNA           2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 47 30       

19   MARRUCCI ELENA         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 47 90       

20   BUSATO ALICE           2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 48 10       

21   SARBU NICOL            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 48 30       

22   FEDUCCI NOEMI          2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 48 70       

23   TRILLO LUDOVICA IRENE  2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 49 20       

24   MAROTTA ARIANNA        2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 50 00       

25   MANSOOR DALIA NURA     2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 50 20       

26   FRANCHI EMMA           2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 51 50       

27   REGGIOLI AURORA        2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 51 80       

27   SCOTTA' CARLOTTA       2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 51 80       

27   TELLINI EMMA           2011 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 51 80       

30   BENNATI ADELE          2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 52 60       

31   DI PALMA ALISIA        2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 53 10       

32   BARBACCI MICOL         2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 54 20       

33   ROSSI CAMILLA          2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 54 50       

34   PERONI BENEDETTA       2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 55 40       

35   CISERI MARIA LUCE      2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 55 70       

36   MESCOLI MARTINA        2011 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 56 20       

37   VENTURELLI ALICE       2011 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 58 60       

38   CALLAIOLI VALENTINA    2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 58 70       

39   CANGELOSI MATILDA      2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 58 90       

40   MANZONI AGATA          2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 05 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    PAPETTI NICCOLO'       2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 37 30       

2    ATREI BERNESCO LAVORE  2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 40 20       

3    FIORINI NICOLA         2009 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 41 00       

4    ERCOLI MANFREDI        2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 41 10       

5    SPARVIERI MATTEO       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 41 90       



5    TRONCATI GIULIO        2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 41 90       

7    LUPORINI ETTORE        2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 42 20       

8    MORINI DARIO           2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 42 40       

9    YPARRAGUIRRE VERA RAYN 2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 43 00       

10   LUCANTONI NICOLA       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 43 40       

11   SINISCALCHI GIACOMO    2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 44 30       

12   CIAPPI TOMMASO         2009 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 45 00       

12   HYSNELI ALDION         2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 45 00       

14   MAURIELLO DANIELE      2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 45 40       

15   MILO VICTOR            2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 45 80       

16   CIORNEI MATTEO EDUARDO 2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 46 20       

16   GIANNOZZI NERI         2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 46 20       

18   BROGNA FEDERICO        2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 46 60       

19   CACACE SAMUELE         2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 47 90       

20   ODIERNA ARTURO LEONE   2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 48 50       

20   ROMANI DIEGO           2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 48 50       

22   PASQUINI MASSIMO       2010 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 48 80       

23   CONTI ETTORE           2010 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 48 90       

24   ZANGARELLI DANIELE     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 49 70       

25   BELLESI JACOPO         2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 49 80       

26   BARILOTTI JILMER ALBER 2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 50 10       

27   AVERSA MATTEO          2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 50 60       

28   DI GIROLAMO MATTEO     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 51 50       

29   COSELSCHI GIULIO       2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 52 90       

30   CIANFERONI COSIMO      2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 53 90       

31   MISURI LEONARDO        2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 54 40       

32   TONI MATTEO            2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 54 80       

33   VECCHIO FEDERICO       2009 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 55 60       

34   LEONCINI PIETRO        2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 58 00       

35   GALLUZZI PIETRO        2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 58 50       

36   FUSCHETTO DMITRIJ      2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 59 40       

37   HADERAJ KEVIN          2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 02 70       

38   ROMI TOBIA             2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 09 70       

sq   PESTELLI NICCOLO'      2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    MUCA NICOLE            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 56 90       

2    CANGEMI GRETA          2010 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             02 57 00       

3    NANNINI SOFIA          2010 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            02 57 20       

4    GIANNELLI CAMILLA      2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 58 00       

5    IANNOLO ELENA          2010 F  TROPOS SSD                03 01 90       

6    DUCCI MARTINA          2010 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 03 40       

7    SARBU NICOL            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 03 90       

8    FRANCALANCI CARLOTTA   2010 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 05 70       

9    PIGA SOPHIA            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 07 40       

10   SANTUCCI GIORGIA       2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 07 90       

11   MORONESE LUDOVICA      2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 08 20       

12   MIRARCHI ELENA         2010 F  TROPOS SSD                03 09 00       

13   FERRATI CHIARA         2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 12 00       

14   BALZANO CHIARA         2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 12 60       

15   BALZANI GIULIA         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 14 00       

16   RICCI AURORA MARIA     2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 14 80       

17   FIORETTI LAVINIA       2010 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 15 50       

18   MARINI GHERARDOTTI BIA 2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 15 90       

19   MESSERI ARIANNA        2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 16 60       

20   MEACCI IRENE           2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 16 80       

21   FRANCOLINI ELENA       2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 17 70       

22   MASI MARTINA           2011 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 03 18 40       

23   PRECE REBECCA          2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 18 60       



24   STILLI GAIA            2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 19 80       

25   MATTEUZZI CHIARA       2011 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 20 30       

26   BALDAZZI ANNA          2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 21 10       

27   BRACCI BENEDETTA       2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 21 80       

28   PACENTI ANNA           2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 22 90       

29   MAROTTA ARIANNA        2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 24 00       

30   TELLINI EMMA           2011 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 24 40       

31   ROSSI GIULIA           2010 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 24 60       

32   MATTIOLI MADDALENA     2011 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 25 40       

33   ROSSI CAMILLA          2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 28 40       

34   BENNATI ADELE          2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 29 60       

35   FORZONI GAIA           2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 29 80       

35   MANSOOR DALIA NURA     2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 29 80       

37   BUSATO ALICE           2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 30 50       

38   MARRUCCI ELENA         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 30 60       

39   DI PALMA ALISIA        2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 32 70       

40   TRILLO LUDOVICA IRENE  2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 33 50       

41   CROCIANI AURORA        2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 33 90       

42   MANCINI DENISE         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 34 00       

43   BASSI MATILDE          2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 34 30       

44   CASINI EMMA            2010 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 35 70       

45   FEDUCCI NOEMI          2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 39 20       

46   BARBACCI MICOL         2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 41 40       

47   CIRILLI MARTA          2011 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 42 30       

48   VARVAGLIONE GIULIA     2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 43 80       

49   GRIFONI ELISA          2011 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 46 00       

50   PELOSI GIULIA          2011 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 48 10       

51   NARDI GINEVRA          2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 48 20       

52   PERONI BENEDETTA       2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 49 80       

53   CAVIGLIOLI EVA         2011 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 51 20       

54   MARTIN LORENZA         2011 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 51 80       

55   CIARAMELLI OLIVIA      2011 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 54 10       

56   COPPI SOFIA            2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 54 40       

57   GRIFONI IRENE          2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 56 60       

58   LASCHI VITTORIA        2011 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 58 30       

59   BERNARDINI TESSA       2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           04 01 10       

60   PETRONICI MARIA SOLE   2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     04 03 70       

61   CAMPOS LLACZA KEYLA AI 2011 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    04 03 90       

62   OLMI GIULIA            2011 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     04 04 90       

63   SHEGA GRISSELDA        2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     04 09 30       

64   CIABATTI GINEVRA       2011 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     04 09 70       

65   PAGANO VITTORIA        2011 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     04 16 40       

66   MESCOLI MARTINA        2011 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    04 23 10       

67   CANGELOSI MATILDA      2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             04 26 30       

68   MANTOVELLI ALESSIA     2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    04 36 10       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    PESTELLI NICCOLO'      2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 36 00       

2    PAPETTI NICCOLO'       2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 42 40       

3    SPARVIERI MATTEO       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 49 20       

4    SINISCALCHI GIACOMO    2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 49 70       

5    ATREI BERNESCO LAVORE  2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 50 80       

6    FIORINI NICOLA         2009 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            02 51 40       

7    CANESCHI MATTEO        2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 55 90       

8    ERCOLI MANFREDI        2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 56 30       

9    YPARRAGUIRRE VERA RAYN 2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 56 70       

10   MIGLIORI PIETRO        2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 58 00       

11   LUPORINI ETTORE        2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 59 90       

12   LUCANTONI NICOLA       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 01 50       



13   MILO VICTOR            2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 01 80       

14   TRONCATI GIULIO        2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 02 90       

15   LIPPI NICCOLO'         2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 03 60       

16   FERRINI VANNI          2009 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 06 90       

17   BROGNA FEDERICO        2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 07 90       

18   ZHISLIN ALEXANDER IVAN 2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 08 00       

19   MAURIELLO DANIELE      2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 03 08 90       

20   DOBROVODA ERIOL        2009 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 10 60       

21   MORINI DARIO           2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 10 70       

22   TOTA RAFAEL            2009 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 11 10       

23   CIUCCI NICCOLO'        2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 13 30       

24   GIANNOZZI NERI         2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 03 13 60       

25   PIERINI DIEGO          2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 14 00       

26   MARTIN SIMONE          2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 15 50       

27   MAGISTRO ELIA          2010 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 18 50       

27   MARCOCCI EDOARDO       2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 18 50       

29   CIAPPI TOMMASO         2009 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 20 70       

30   CIORNEI MATTEO EDUARDO 2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 21 30       

31   BOGAZZI NICCOLO'       2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 21 70       

32   BARONCINI ALESSIO      2009 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 22 50       

32   IANNELLI ANTONIO       2009 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 22 50       

34   ZANGARELLI DANIELE     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 03 23 10       

35   BELLESI JACOPO         2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 24 00       

35   OLIVITO SAMUELE        2010 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 24 00       

35   VINO LORENZO           2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 24 00       

38   BARILOTTI JILMER ALBER 2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 25 40       

39   GIORGETTI PIETRO       2009 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 28 50       

40   CENNI EDOARDO          2010 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 29 20       

41   HYSNELI ALDION         2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 29 30       

42   OMETTO TALAAGOUD KARIM 2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 30 10       

43   CONTI ETTORE           2010 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 30 90       

44   DUCCI MATTEO           2010 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 31 30       

44   MANETTI MATTEO         2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 31 30       

46   PASQUINI MASSIMO       2010 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 32 10       

47   BULAON RUSSELL AIMONE  2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 32 50       

48   CACACE SAMUELE         2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 33 60       

49   ODIERNA ARTURO LEONE   2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 38 60       

50   ROMANI DIEGO           2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 40 00       

51   SEVERI ANDREA          2010 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 41 10       

51   SMORTI GIULIO          2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 41 10       

53   AVERSA MATTEO          2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 44 00       

54   VECCHIO FEDERICO       2009 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 45 30       

55   MAURICI ALBERTO GIUSEP 2009 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 47 50       

56   DI GIROLAMO MATTEO     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 03 48 50       

57   PETRUCCIOLI LEONARDO   2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 48 70       

58   PETRALIA ANDREA        2009 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 51 20       

59   PODDA VITTORIO         2010 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 53 40       

60   BALLONI GABRIELE       2010 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 55 00       

61   RUSSO ALESSANDRO       2010 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 56 00       

62   FUSCHETTO DMITRIJ      2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   04 21 50       

sq   PIERI RICCARDO         2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    Squalificato       

sq   SALA MATTEO            2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    Squalificato       

nc   FRONTERA CRISTIAN      2010 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    Ritirato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Mistaffetta 4x50 Misti Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 02.46.80 Caneschi Matteo         00'00"00        

2   UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES 02.48.20 Morini Dario            00'00"00        

3   FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 02.58.40 Migliori Pietro         00'00"00        

4   UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES 03.00.30 Piga Sophia             00'00"00        



5   NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.03.00 Messeri Arianna         00'00"00        

6   B)SIDE SRL SD          03.04.70 Tota Rafael             00'00"00        

7   UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES 03.06.10 Trillo Ludovica Irene   00'00"00        

8   NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.07.80 Prece Rebecca           00'00"00        

9   FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 03.08.50 Martin Simone           00'00"00        

10  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 03.10.30 Francolini Elena        00'00"00        

11  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.10.50 Cirilli Marta           00'00"00        

12  SIENA NUOTO ASD        03.12.60 Coppi Sofia             00'00"00        

13  B)SIDE SRL SD          03.18.60 Nardi Ginevra           00'00"00        

14  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.21.20 Maurici Alberto Giuseppe 00'00"00        

15  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  03.21.50 Petronici Maria Sole    00'00"00        

16  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  03.23.30 Ometto Talaagoud Karim  00'00"00        

17  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES 03.27.40 Bennati Adele           00'00"00        

18  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.29.70 Laschi Vittoria         00'00"00        

19  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.33.10 Caviglioli Eva          00'00"00        

20  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 03.36.40 Aversa Matteo           00'00"00        

21  B)SIDE SRL SD          03.43.40 Casini Emma             00'00"00        

22  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  03.44.00 Manetti Matteo          00'00"00        

23  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 03.45.40 Vino Lorenzo            00'00"00        

24  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  03.49.70 Pagano Vittoria         00'00"00        

25  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES 03.57.50 Fuschetto Dmitrij       00'00"00        

sq  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES Squal.   Leoncini Pietro         00'00"00        

fg  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 03.24.40 Mantovelli Alessia      00'00"00        

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                          5a PROVA INVERNALE ESO. A-B 

                                      --- 

                            Turno 2 --- 16/02/2020 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    MONETTA MARTINA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    05 06 30       

2    BECAGLI SARA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 11 40       

3    SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           05 12 00       

4    BARTOLINI BARDI GEMMA  2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 23 20       

5    CERRAI OLIVIA          2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             05 27 00       

6    BARDI LINDA            2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             05 27 90       

7    ROMOLI MARGHERITA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 39 90       

8    CATELLACCI ERICA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    05 42 20       

9    PELLEGRINI SOFIA       2008 F  TROPOS SSD                05 49 60       

10   MAZZUOLI GIADA         2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 12 90       

11   PANTANI FRANCESCA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 13 20       

12   PANE EMILIA            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 33 70       

13   ADUNI MARTINA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             07 14 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    CRAIUT DAVID           2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 14 70       

2    ARCIONI GABRIELE       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 15 60       

3    CURCIO GABRIELE        2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 35 80       

4    DONNINI MATTIA         2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           06 13 70       

5    SAADA ZAKARIA DJAMEL E 2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 40 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



   ---   100 Rana Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    BONI WIOLA             2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 29 80       

2    ORTOLANI CHIARA        2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 32 50       

3    BARTALESI REBECCA      2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 38 00       

3    MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 38 00       

5    MEACCI CHIARA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 46 70       

6    BENASSAI GIULIA        2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 47 60       

7    TAGLIAFERRI MIRIAM DAN 2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 47 90       

8    MARCHETTI COSTANZA     2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 48 00       

9    RENZELLI GINEVRA       2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 48 30       

10   ADUNI MARTINA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 51 00       

11   BALA ALESSANDRA VALENT 2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 51 60       

12   BONGINI GRETA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 53 00       

12   CASPRINI SARA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 53 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 18 10       

2    BORGIOLI LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 23 40       

3    DUSHKU RYAN            2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 30 30       

4    BALDAZZI LAPO          2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 32 40       

5    FRATONI NERI           2008 M  TROPOS SSD                01 35 90       

6    BROGNA FELICE          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 38 20       

7    BENNATI FRANCESCO      2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 40 30       

7    PARATO ILARIO          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 40 30       

9    NGAMGUE FLORIAN        2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 40 50       

10   RINALDI FRANCESCO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 45 50       

11   LAZZERI ANGELO         2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 59 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    GIANNELLI VIOLA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 31 40       

2    BALLINI PETRA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 31 80       

3    SIMONCINI LUCREZIA     2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 33 90       

4    CATELLACCI ERICA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 34 40       

5    GIOFFREDI AURORA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 35 00       

5    ROSSI ANGELICA         2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 35 00       

7    COSTAGLI FRANCESCA     2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 35 10       

8    BARLUZZI BIANCA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 35 60       

8    DORMENTONI ELISA       2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 35 60       

10   MOLINARI ELISA         2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 36 00       

11   RUSSO EMMA             2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 36 40       

11   SARTI ARIANNA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 36 40       

13   MANETTI GAIA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 36 60       

14   VIDALI SVEVA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 37 10       

15   CAVALLARO VIOLA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 37 20       

16   BALDINI GAIA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 37 40       

17   MILANI CARLA           2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 38 40       

18   DE MARCO GIOVANNA      2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 39 30       

18   PINNELLI GAIA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 39 30       

20   ISUFI NOEMI            2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 39 40       

21   TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 39 80       

22   GANOZZI EMMA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 40 40       



23   PODDA LUCREZIA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 43 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    MIRANDA FRANCESCO      2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 30 60       

1    TONELLI JACOPO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 30 60       

3    BARDAZZI BRANDO        2008 M  TROPOS SSD                00 31 10       

4    DE LEONARDIS SIMONE    2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 31 20       

5    MAGRINO FRANCESCO      2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 31 40       

6    NASTRI GABRIELE        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 31 50       

7    CAPPELLINI LORENZO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 32 50       

7    SINGH VARINDER         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 32 50       

9    DUSHKU RYAN            2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 32 60       

9    GIANNOTTI LORENZO      2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 32 60       

11   PAGANI LORENZO         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 33 60       

12   TORCHIA VIERI          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 33 90       

13   PAGNI TOMMASO          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 35 10       

14   MASI GABRIELE          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 35 20       

15   LO PORTO LUCA          2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 35 70       

15   VINCI FRANCESCO BRUNO  2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 35 70       

17   DONNINI MATTIA         2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 36 00       

18   IVAN LORENZO           2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 36 40       

19   GALLI MATTEO           2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 39 10       

20   PESCATORI GABRIELE     2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 39 80       

21   SALIMBENI ETTORE       2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 48 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Misti Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   02 43 10       

2    SCHIUMARINI STELLA     2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 48 70       

3    PESTELLI AZZURRA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 52 00       

4    ORTOLANI CHIARA        2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 55 40       

5    GIOVANNINI VIRGINIA    2008 F  TROPOS SSD                03 06 50       

6    LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 06 60       

7    COSTAGLI FEDERICA      2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 09 70       

8    SIMONCINI CHIARA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 10 00       

9    FILIPPINI ANNA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 15 10       

10   SPANO' MARICA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 15 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Misti Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    D'APOTE ANDREA         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 40 80       

2    CHINAPPI FILIPPO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 44 80       

3    CORRIERI GREGORIO      2008 M  TROPOS SSD                02 47 40       

4    GUAZZINI GIOELE        2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   02 52 40       

5    BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 54 40       

6    ARCIONI GABRIELE       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 59 40       

7    D'AVANZO AUGUSTO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 02 50       

8    ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 04 80       

9    GIORGETTI RICCARDO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 07 60       

10   BROGNA FELICE          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 09 20       

11   MAGGINI THOMAS         2008 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 20 50       



12   ERMINI MANAV           2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 23 40       

13   CAVALIERI FRANCESCO    2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 23 80       

14   EJBEJA DAVIDE          2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 24 50       

15   FRANCHI MARIAN         2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 25 50       

16   GARAU GABRIEL          2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 34 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Rana Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    BANDINI NATALIA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 43 70       

1    LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 43 70       

3    PELLEGRINI SOFIA       2008 F  TROPOS SSD                00 44 40       

4    COSTAGLI FRANCESCA     2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 45 80       

5    MARCHETTI COSTANZA     2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 49 90       

6    RENZELLI GINEVRA       2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 50 60       

7    MEACCI CHIARA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 50 80       

8    BOCCANEGRA VIRGINIA    2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 52 10       

9    AGHEORGHIESEI MARIA EL 2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 53 30       

10   CAVERNI GIADA          2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 56 30       

11   PODDA LUCREZIA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 05 50       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Rana Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    CORRIERI GREGORIO      2008 M  TROPOS SSD                00 39 60       

2    BALDAZZI LAPO          2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 43 30       

3    FRATONI NERI           2008 M  TROPOS SSD                00 43 40       

4    PARATO ILARIO          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 44 80       

5    PACENTI PIETRO         2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 47 50       

6    ROCCHI DARIO           2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 47 80       

7    TAPINASSI GIANLUCA NEL 2008 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 48 10       

8    GARAU GABRIEL          2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 48 60       

9    IVAN LORENZO           2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 49 30       

10   ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 50 00       

11   BECUCCI MARCO          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 52 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    MONETTA MARTINA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 08 30       

2    FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 12 10       

3    BARTOLINI BARDI GEMMA  2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 12 60       

4    CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 14 40       

5    TUCCI IRENE            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 16 30       

6    BEQAJ ELVIRA           2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 18 60       

7    MATTIOLI MARTINA       2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 19 40       

8    VIDALI SVEVA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 21 20       

9    BENASSAI GIULIA        2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 24 30       

10   ROSATI VIOLA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 25 90       

11   RENAI GEMMA            2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 27 60       

12   DE MARCO GIOVANNA      2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 29 70       

13   BEKAJ KATERINA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 30 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



   ---   100 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 04 00       

2    DI BENEDETTO MASSIMO   2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 05 30       

3    MARIOTTI GIANMARIA     2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 07 40       

4    NASTRI GABRIELE        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 09 40       

5    VILCHEZ MUNOZ ALESSAND 2007 M  TROPOS SSD                01 11 50       

6    CONTI ANDREA           2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 11 60       

7    TORCHIA VIERI          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 14 40       

8    DINI DIEGO             2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 16 70       

9    BRAHIMAJ LEANDRO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 19 50       

10   BARTOLOZZI DARIO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 20 70       

11   MAGGINI THOMAS         2008 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            01 22 50       

12   ERMINI MANAV           2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 23 80       

13   TAPINASSI GIANLUCA NEL 2008 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            01 25 20       

14   FRANCHI MARIAN         2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 25 30       

15   PAOLINO MATTIA         2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 26 20       

16   GALLI MATTEO           2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 29 80       

17   BECUCCI MARCO          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 35 10       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    BENDONI MIA            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 15 10       

2    CERRAI OLIVIA          2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 21 20       

3    PESTELLI AZZURRA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 21 40       

4    CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 23 10       

5    BARDI LINDA            2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 24 50       

6    MACUCCI GIULIA         2009 F  TROPOS SSD                01 25 80       

7    SIMONCINI CHIARA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 26 60       

8    CAVALLARO VIOLA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 30 30       

9    BARLUZZI BIANCA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 30 50       

10   GIOFFREDI AURORA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 30 90       

11   RUSSO EMMA             2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 31 70       

12   DINI DIANA             2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 32 80       

13   CICALI VIOLA           2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 33 60       

14   MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 33 70       

15   ROSATI VIOLA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 34 30       

16   DAL MONTE SOFIA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 34 40       

17   ISUFI NOEMI            2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 35 70       

18   BEKAJ KATERINA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 44 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    STEFANINI GIOELE       2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 10 80       

2    MILANI NICCOLO'        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 16 80       

3    BARDAZZI BRANDO        2008 M  TROPOS SSD                01 19 00       

4    TICCI SILVANO          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 21 30       

5    GIANNOTTI LORENZO      2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 22 30       

6    ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 24 80       

7    TACCHERI TADDEO        2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 24 90       

8    SAADA ZAKARIA DJAMEL E 2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 26 90       

9    PRATHESEWAR KRITHISHAN 2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 27 70       

10   BRAHIMAJ LEANDRO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 31 90       

11   RINALDI FRANCESCO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 32 70       



12   BARTOLOZZI DARIO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 32 80       

13   ZICHELLA NICCOLO'      2008 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            01 33 80       

14   NGAMGUE FLORIAN        2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 34 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    GIANNELLI VIOLA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 16 70       

2    SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 21 40       

3    SENESI AZZURRA         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 27 60       

4    DORMENTONI ELISA       2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 30 50       

5    UNSIHUAY REYNOSO KADEL 2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 32 40       

6    PANE EMILIA            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 38 40       

7    SPANO' MARICA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 39 60       

8    PETRINI CARLOTTA       2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 55 50       

9    BONGINI GRETA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 01 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    MONTORI ANDREA         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 13 50       

2    BORGIOLI LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 14 40       

3    DE LEONARDIS SIMONE    2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 17 70       

4    MAGRINO FRANCESCO      2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 19 70       

5    VILCHEZ MUNOZ ALESSAND 2007 M  TROPOS SSD                01 20 10       

6    VINATTIERI RICCARDO    2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 29 70       

7    CAPPELLINI LORENZO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 32 60       

7    CIPRIANI TOMMASO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 32 60       

9    EL MNAWAR ADAM         2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 33 20       

10   VINCI FRANCESCO BRUNO  2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 42 30       

11   MASI GABRIELE          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 49 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    SCHIUMARINI STELLA     2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 35 90       

2    BALLINI PETRA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 36 80       

3    BANDINELLI ALICE       2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 40 30       

4    GIOVANNINI VIRGINIA    2008 F  TROPOS SSD                00 40 40       

5    MACUCCI GIULIA         2009 F  TROPOS SSD                00 40 80       

6    SENESI AZZURRA         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 41 00       

7    BALDINI GAIA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 42 30       

8    MANETTI GAIA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 43 20       

8    TAGLIAFERRI MIRIAM DAN 2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 43 20       

10   COSTAGLI FEDERICA      2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 43 30       

11   MILANI CARLA           2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 43 50       

12   PETRINI CARLOTTA       2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 43 80       

12   TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 43 80       

14   MOLINARI ELISA         2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 46 40       

15   BOCCANEGRA VIRGINIA    2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 47 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 



n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    GUAZZINI GIOELE        2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 36 50       

2    D'AVANZO AUGUSTO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 39 10       

3    ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 39 20       

4    TACCHERI TADDEO        2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 39 60       

5    PAGANI LORENZO         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 40 70       

6    MIGLIARO MANUEL        2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 41 40       

7    DINI DIEGO             2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 42 10       

8    BENNATI FRANCESCO      2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 44 40       

9    ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 45 50       

10   SALIMBENI ETTORE       2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 53 10       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 34 60       

2    BENDONI MIA            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 35 30       

3    BECAGLI SARA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 36 50       

4    BARTALESI REBECCA      2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 36 90       

5    BANDINI NATALIA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 37 50       

6    TUCCI IRENE            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 38 90       

7    CASPRINI SARA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 39 10       

8    ROSSI ANGELICA         2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 39 60       

9    DINI DIANA             2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 40 00       

10   PANTANI FRANCESCA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 40 40       

11   ROMOLI MARGHERITA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 40 50       

12   MATTIOLI MARTINA       2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 40 60       

13   BARDI SOFIA            2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 41 30       

14   SIMONCINI LUCREZIA     2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 41 60       

15   FILIPPINI ANNA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 42 20       

16   MAZZUOLI GIADA         2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 42 40       

17   CICALI VIOLA           2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 42 90       

18   DAL MONTE SOFIA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 43 30       

19   BALA ALESSANDRA VALENT 2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 43 40       

20   BEQAJ ELVIRA           2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 44 70       

21   FABBRINI EMILY         2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 45 70       

22   GANOZZI EMMA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 47 40       

23   CAVERNI GIADA          2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 50 00       

24   PINNELLI GAIA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 50 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    TARINI RAFFAELE        2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 30 60       

2    DI BENEDETTO MASSIMO   2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 32 20       

3    MONTORI ANDREA         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 32 80       

4    D'APOTE ANDREA         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 33 90       

4    MIRANDA FRANCESCO      2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 33 90       

6    BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 34 20       

7    MILANI NICCOLO'        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 35 00       

8    CURCIO GABRIELE        2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 35 30       

8    MARIOTTI GIANMARIA     2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 35 30       

10   TICCI SILVANO          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 35 60       

11   SINGH VARINDER         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 36 70       

12   CRAIUT DAVID           2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 37 20       

13   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 37 40       

14   PRATHESEWAR KRITHISHAN 2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 37 60       



15   CIPRIANI TOMMASO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 38 40       

16   VINATTIERI RICCARDO    2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 38 80       

17   CONTI ANDREA           2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 39 80       

18   EL MNAWAR ADAM         2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 40 10       

19   CAVALIERI FRANCESCO    2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 41 10       

20   LO PORTO LUCA          2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 42 30       

21   MIGLIARO MANUEL        2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 42 50       

22   EJBEJA DAVIDE          2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    00 43 10       

23   ZICHELLA NICCOLO'      2008 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 43 60       

24   PACENTI PIETRO         2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 44 70       

24   ROCCHI DARIO           2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 44 70       

26   PESCATORI GABRIELE     2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 49 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Misti Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    BONI WIOLA             2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 18 00       

2    UNSIHUAY REYNOSO KADEL 2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 25 00       

3    FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 25 10       

4    BANDINELLI ALICE       2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 31 10       

5    BARDI SOFIA            2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 32 50       

6    SARTI ARIANNA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 36 50       

7    AGHEORGHIESEI MARIA EL 2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 41 90       

7    RENAI GEMMA            2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 41 90       

9    FABBRINI EMILY         2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 45 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Misti Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    TARINI RAFFAELE        2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 12 40       

2    STEFANINI GIOELE       2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 15 20       

3    TONELLI JACOPO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 18 70       

4    PAGNI TOMMASO          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 31 80       

5    PAOLINO MATTIA         2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 38 10       

6    LAZZERI ANGELO         2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 38 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Mistaffetta 4x50 Stile Libero Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

99  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD ' 02.15.40 Chezzi Alice            00'00"00        

99  SIENA NUOTO ASD        02.23.20 Serra Valentina         00'00"00        

99  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     02.23.40 Cappellini Lorenzo      00'00"00        

99  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SS 02.07.50 Ballini Petra           00'00"00        

99  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SS 02.19.20 Casprini Sara           00'00"00        

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Staffetta 4x50 Misti Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

99  SIENA NUOTO ASD        03.06.30 Rosati Viola            00'44"00        

99  B)SIDE SRL SD          03.00.30 Bardi Linda             00'40"20        

99  B)SIDE SRL SD          02.49.80 Cicali Viola            00'43"60        

99  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SS 02.40.30 Fuschetto Noemi         00'39"50        



99  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 02.22.60 Giannelli Viola         00'36"40        

99  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     02.28.40 Becagli Sara            00'36"10        

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Staffetta 4x50 Misti Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD 02.14.00 Di Benedetto Massimo    00'33"30        

2   NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     02.34.00 Lo Porto Luca           00'40"40        

3   VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SS 02.50.70 Bartolozzi Dario        00'41"60        

fg  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     02.19.20 Borgioli Leonardo       00'33"30        

 

 

 


